with rates identified in Exhibit “A,” and shall be payable according to the terms set forth below. 
The total amount payable hereunder for the entire term of this Agreement, including any 
possible extensions and the amounts set forth below in subparagraphs a. through d., shall not 
exceed THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN 
DOLLARS ($363,319.00), which amount does not include applicable New Mexico Gross 
Receipts Taxes (NMGRT).  Contractor shall invoice the County for the software and services 
set forth in Exhibit “A” as follows:     

a. Software Fees: County shall pay one (1) time compensation for software license fees, as

[...]

(2) 90% on the earlier of, (a) use of the Licensed Software in live 
production, or (b) ninety (90) days after the Effective Date, whichever is sooner.  

b. County shall pay one (1) time compensation for implementation services in a total not-to-
exceed amount of SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
($76,650.00). Implementation services as set forth in Section C shall be billed and invoiced 
as delivered.  

c. County shall pay one (1) time compensation for records retention - digitization services in 
a total not-to-exceed amount of EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-

SEVEN DOLLARS ($81,937.00). Records Retention - Digitization services as set forth in 
Section C shall be billed and invoiced as delivered.  

d. Maintenance: County shall pay maintenance and support fees in a total not-to-exceed 
amount for the term of this Agreement in the amount of SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($75,600.00).  County shall pay the maintenance and support fees 
annually in advance, beginning on the Effective Date. 

e. Disaster Recovery Services: County shall pay Disaster Recovery Services fees in a total 
not-to-exceed amount for the term of this Agreement in the amount of ELEVEN 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS ($11,340.00).  County shall pay 
Disaster Recovery Services annually in advance, upon Contractor’s receipt of County’s 
data.  

f. Basic Network Services: County shall pay maintenance and support fees in a total not-to-
exceed amount for the term of this Agreement in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND TWO

[...]

County shall pay the Basic Network 
Services fees annually in advance, beginning on the Effective Date.   

g. Source Code Escrow: County shall pay source code escrow fees in a total not-to-exceed 
amount for the term of this Agreement, in the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($7,500.00). County shall pay an annual beneficiary fee.  The 
annual beneficiary fee is set forth in Exhibit “A.”  Payment of undisputed amounts shall be 
due and payable thirty (30) days after County’s receipt of the invoice. Release of source 
code for the Licensed Software is strictly governed by the terms of the Iron Mountain